

21 February 2022

BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	Exchange Plaza, 5 th Floor,
Dalal Street	Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Mumbai: 400 001	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
	Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Code: 500440	Scrip Code: HINDALCO
Mr. Daniel Schammo	
Banque Internationale A	
Luxembourg	
Societe Anonyme	
69, Route d'Esch	
L-2953 LUXEMBOURG	
Fax No. 00 352 4590 2010	
Tel. NO. 00 352 4590-1	

Sub: Intimation regarding the investor meetings at Kotak Securities Investor Conference 2022 (Virtual) to be attended by Hindalco Industries Limited ('the Company') on 21 & 22 February 2022

Ref: Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ('Listing Regulations')

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Listing Regulations, herewith is the intimation and below is the list of investor meetings (group and one-on-one) at the Kotak Securities Investor Conference 2022 (virtual) to be attended by the Company representatives.

Date	Name of the Fund/ Investor
21 February 2022	Abu Dhabi Investment Authority (ADIA)
	Abakkus Asset Manager
	Alchemy Capital Management
	Artemis Advisors
	Bajaj Allianz Life Insurance Company
	BOI AXA Investment Managers
	Avendus Capital Alternate Strategies
	Canara Robeco Mutual Fund
	DSP Investment Managers
	Eastspring Investments
	FIL Investment Management
	Goldman Sachs
	HDFC Mutual Fund
	Helios Capital Management
	ICICI Prudential Life Insurance Company
	IDFC Asset Management Company
	JM Financial Asset Management Company

Hindalco Industries Limited

Corporate ID No: L27020MH1958PLC011238



	Lion Global Investors
	Pinpoint Asset Management Limited
	Premji Investments
	Schroder Investment Management
	Sundaram Asset Management
	Tata AIA Life Insurance Company
	Tokio Marine Asset Management International PTE
	Union Asset Management Company
	White Oak Capital
22 February 2022	FIL Investment Management
	USS Investment Management

Note: The schedule of the aforesaid meeting may undergo change due to exigencies on the part of Investor/Company.

This is to further inform that the copy of latest investor presentation of Q3-FY22, is available on the website of the company www.hindalco.com/investor-centre/reports-and-presentations

This is for your information and record.

For Hindalco Industries Limited

Anil Malik

President & Company Secretary